oooo
0000
n] Jul=}
oooo

AFL

860 Greenview Dr Grand Prairie, TX 75050

972 335 0336/ 1 800 242 6494

Identify the Difference

www.afltexas.com

@ ATentamus Company

Certificate of Analysis

Customer Overall Batch Results Report No: AFSG220112-021
C'BIDA Sample ID: 22AF002919
13760 Noel Road Suite 900 Potency Foreign Material Sample Type: Hemp
Dallas, TX 75240 PASS_ . N/A_ Collected Date:
Lic Number: q Water Activity Mycotoxins Received Date:  01/12/2022
E Heavy Metals Microbial Screen Batch Size:
S PASS Sample Size:
8 Pesticide Residual Solvents
s PASS N/A Batch Number:
""" — COAreleased:  01/19/2022 11:45 AM
Serving Size: 237 mL
Sample Name: Restore - 8 oz
Potency
Date Tested: 01/19/2022 Method: Internal HPLC Method
Instrument Type: HPLC
0.00 % 0.01 % 0.01 % 0.11 mglg NT
Total Total Moisture
Total THC Total CBD Cannabinoids | | Cannabinoids Content
Result
Analyte mgl/g Result% LOD % LOQ % Result Units
Cannabichromene (CBC) ND ND 0.001  0.005 ND  mg/svg
Cannabichromenenic acid (CBC-A) ND ND 0.001 0.005 ND  mg/svg
Cannabicyclol (CBL) ND ND 0.001 0.005 ND  mg/svg
Cannabidiol (CBD) 0.1130 0.01 0.001 0.005 26.78 mg/svg
Cannabidivarin (CBDV) ND ND 0.001 0.005 ND  mg/svg
Cannabidivarinic acid (CBDV-A) ND ND 0.001 0.005 ND  mg/svg
Cannabidiolic acid (CBDA) ND ND 0.001 0.005 ND  mg/svg
Cannabigerol (CBG) ND ND 0.001 0.005 ND  mg/svg
Cannabigerolic acid (CBGA) ND ND 0.001 0.005 ND  mg/svg
Cannabinol (CBN) ND ND 0.001 0.005 ND  mg/svg
d8-Tetrahydrocannabinol (d8-THC) ND ND 0.001 0.005 ND  mg/svg
d9-Tetrahydrocannabinol (d9-THC) ND ND 0.001 0.005 ND  mg/svg
Tetrahydrocannabivarin (THCV) ND ND 0.001 0.005 ND  mg/svg
Tetrahydrocannabivarinic acid (THCV-A) ND ND 0.001 0.005 ND mg/svg
Tetrahydrocannabinolic acid (THCA) ND ND 0.001 0.005 ND  mg/svg
d9-Tetrahydrocannabinolic acid-A (THCA-A) ND ND 0.001 0.005 ND  mg/svg
Heavy Metals
Date Tested: 01/19/2022 Method: Internal ICP-MS Method Instrument Type: ICP-MS
Analyte Result Units LOD LOQ Result  Analyte Result Units LOD LOQ Result
Arsenic ND ppm 0.03 0.1 Pass Cadmium ND ppm 0.02 0.1 Pass
Lead ND ppm 0.02 0.1 Pass Mercury ND ppm 0.02 0.1 Pass
Pesticide
Date Tested: 01/19/2022 Method: Internal Method Instrument Type: GC-MS / LC-MS
Analyte Result Units LOD LOQ Result  Analyte Result Units LOD LOQ Result
Acetamiprid <0.125ppm  ppm  0.0625 0.125 Pass Aldicarb <0.125 ppm 0.0625 0.125  Pass
ppm
Azoxystrobin <0.125ppm ppm  0.0625  0.125 Pass Bifenazate <0.125 ppm 0.0625 0.125  Pass
ppm
Boscalid <0.125ppm  ppm  0.0625 0.125 Pass Carbaryl <0.125 ppm 0.0625 0.125  Pass
ppm
Carbofuran <0.125ppm ppm  0.0625  0.125 Pass Chlorantraniliprole <0.125 ppm 0.0625 0.125  Pass
ppm
Chlorpyrifos <0.125ppm ppm  0.0625  0.125 Pass  Cypermethrin <125 ppm 0.625 1.25 Pass
ppm
Diazinon <0.125ppm ppm  0.0625  0.125 Pass Dichlorvos <0.125 ppm 0.0625 0.125  Pass
ppm

NT = Not tested, ND = Not detected; LOQ = Limit of Quantitation; <LOQ = Detected; >ULOL = Above upper limit of linearity; CFU/g = Colony forming units per 1 gram; TNTC = Too numerous to count

This product has been tested by AFL using validated testing methodologies and a quality system. Values reported relate only to the product tested. AFL makes no claims as to the efficacy, safety, or other risks associated with

any detected or non-detected levels of any compounds reported herein. This Certificate shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written permission of AFL. Uncertainty information is available on request. Photo is of
sample received by the lab and may vary from final packaging. Stated results apply to the samples as received.

Page 10f 2




Pesticide

Date Tested: 01/19/2022 Method: Internal Method

Instrument Type: GC-MS / LC-MS

Analyte
Ethoprop(hos)

Fipronil
Glyphosate
Metalaxyl
Methomyl
Myclobutanil
Permethrin |
Spiroxamine |

Thiacloprid

Result
<0.125 ppm

<0.125 ppm
NT

< 0.125 ppm

<0.125 ppm

< 0.125 ppm

<0.125 ppm

< 0.125 ppm

<0.125 ppm

Units
ppm

ppm

ppm

ppm

ppm

ppm

ppm

ppm

LOD
0.0625

0.0625

0.0625

0.0625

0.0625

0.0625

0.0625

0.0625

LoQ
0.125

0.125

0.125

0.125

0.125

0.125

0.125

0.125

Result
Pass

Pass

NT

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Analyte
Etofenprox

Flonicamid
Imidacloprid
Methiocarb
Methyl Parathion
Oxamyl
Pyridaben
Tebuconazole

Thiamethoxam

Result
<0.125
ppm
<0.125
ppm
<0.125
ppm
<0.125
ppm
<1.25
ppm
<0.125
ppm
<0.125
ppm
<0.125
ppm
<0.125
ppm

Units

ppm

ppm

ppm

ppm

ppm

ppm

ppm

ppm

ppm

LOD
0.0625

0.0625

0.0625

0.0625

0.625

0.0625

0.0625

0.0625

0.0625

LoQ
0.125

0.125

0.125

0.125

1.25

0.125

0.125

0.125

0.125

Result
Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Certified by:

NT = Not tested, ND = Not detected; LOQ = Limit of Quantitation; <LOQ = Detected; >ULOL = Above upper limit of linearity; CFU/g = Colony forming units per 1 gram; TNTC = Too numerous to count

~ Ot Vtonser=

Colleen Villanueva - CEO

This product has been tested by AFL using validated testing methodologies and a quality system. Values reported relate only to the product tested. AFL makes no claims as to the efficacy, safety, or other risks associated with
any detected or non-detected levels of any compounds reported herein. This Certificate shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written permission of AFL. Uncertainty information is available on request. Photo is of
sample received by the lab and may vary from final packaging. Stated results apply to the samples as received.

Page 20f 2






