

## 860 Greenview Dr Grand Prairie, TX 75050 972 335 0336 / 1 800 242 6494

Identify the Difference www.afltexas.com



## **Certificate of Analysis**

Customer

C'BIDA 13760 Noel Road Suite 900 Dallas, TX 75240 Lic Number:



Overall Batch Results								
Potency	Foreign Material							
PASS	N/A							
Water Activity	Mycotoxins							
N/A	N/A							
Heavy Metals	Microbial Screen							
PASS	N/A							
Pesticide	Residual Solvents							
PASS	N/A							

 Report No:
 AFSG220112-021

 Sample ID:
 22AF002919

Sample Type: Hemp Collected Date:

**Received Date:** 01/12/2022

Batch Size: Sample Size: Batch Number:

COA released: 01/19/2022 11:45 AM

Serving Size: 237 mL

Sample Name: Restore - 8 oz

Potency

Date Tested: 01/19/2022 Method: Internal HPLC Method

Instrument Type: HPLC

Analyte	Result mg/g	Result %	LOD %	LOQ %	Result	Units
Cannabichromene (CBC)	ND	ND	0.001	0.005	ND	mg/svg
Cannabichromenenic acid (CBC-A)	ND	ND	0.001	0.005	ND	mg/svg
Cannabicyclol (CBL)	ND	ND	0.001	0.005	ND	mg/svg
Cannabidiol (CBD)	0.1130	0.01	0.001	0.005	26.78	mg/svg
Cannabidivarin (CBDV)	ND	ND	0.001	0.005	ND	mg/svg
Cannabidivarinic acid (CBDV-A)	ND	ND	0.001	0.005	ND	mg/svg
Cannabidiolic acid (CBDA)	ND	ND	0.001	0.005	ND	mg/svg
Cannabigerol (CBG)	ND	ND	0.001	0.005	ND	mg/svg
Cannabigerolic acid (CBGA)	ND	ND	0.001	0.005	ND	mg/svg
Cannabinol (CBN)	ND	ND	0.001	0.005	ND	mg/svg
d8-Tetrahydrocannabinol (d8-THC)	ND	ND	0.001	0.005	ND	mg/svg
d9-Tetrahydrocannabinol (d9-THC)	ND	ND	0.001	0.005	ND	mg/svg
Tetrahydrocannabivarin (THCV)	ND	ND	0.001	0.005	ND	mg/svg
Tetrahydrocannabivarinic acid (THCV-A)	ND	ND	0.001	0.005	ND	mg/svg
Tetrahydrocannabinolic acid (THCA)	ND	ND	0.001	0.005	ND	mg/svg
d9-Tetrahydrocannabinolic acid-A (THCA-A)	ND	ND	0.001	0.005	ND	mg/svg

Heavy Metals											
Date Tested: 01/19/2022	Method: Internal ICP-MS	Method				Instrument Type: ICP-MS					
Analyte	Result	Units	LOD	LOQ	Result	Analyte	Result	Units	LOD	LOQ	Result
Arsenic	ND	ppm	0.03	0.1	Pass	Cadmium	ND	ppm	0.02	0.1	Pass
Lead	ND	ppm	0.02	0.1	Pass	Mercury	ND	ppm	0.02	0.1	Pass

Pesticide											
Date Tested: 01/19/2022	Method: Internal Method					Instrument Type: GC-MS / L	.C-MS				
Analyte	Result	Units	LOD	LOQ	Result	Analyte	Result	Units	LOD	LOQ	Result
Acetamiprid	< 0.125 ppm	ppm	0.0625	0.125	Pass	Aldicarb	< 0.125 ppm	ppm	0.0625	0.125	Pass
Azoxystrobin	< 0.125 ppm	ppm	0.0625	0.125	Pass	Bifenazate	< 0.125	ppm	0.0625	0.125	Pass
Boscalid	< 0.125 ppm	ppm	0.0625	0.125	Pass	Carbaryl	ppm < 0.125 ppm	ppm	0.0625	0.125	Pass
Carbofuran	< 0.125 ppm	ppm	0.0625	0.125	Pass	Chlorantraniliprole	< 0.125	ppm	0.0625	0.125	Pass
Chlorpyrifos	< 0.125 ppm	ppm	0.0625	0.125	Pass	Cypermethrin	ppm < 1.25 ppm	ppm	0.625	1.25	Pass
Diazinon	< 0.125 ppm	ppm	0.0625	0.125	Pass	Dichlorvos	< 0.125	ppm	0.0625	0.125	Pass
							ppm				

NT = Not tested, ND = Not detected; LOQ = Limit of Quantitation; <LOQ = Detected; >ULOL = Above upper limit of linearity; CFU/g = Colony forming units per 1 gram; TNTC = Too numerous to count

This product has been tested by AFL using validated testing methodologies and a quality system. Values reported relate only to the product tested. AFL makes no claims as to the efficacy, safety, or other risks associated with any detected or non-detected levels of any compounds reported herein. This Certificate shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written permission of AFL. Uncertainty information is available on request. Photo is of sample received by the lab and may vary from final packaging. Stated results apply to the samples as received.

Pesticide											
Date Tested: 01/19/2022 Met	hod: Internal Method					Instrument Type: GC-MS / I	_C-MS				
Analyte	Result	Units	LOD	LOQ	Result	Analyte	Result	Units	LOD	LOQ	Result
Ethoprop(hos)	< 0.125 ppm	ppm	0.0625	0.125	Pass	Etofenprox	< 0.125 ppm	ppm	0.0625	0.125	Pass
Fipronil	< 0.125 ppm	ppm	0.0625	0.125	Pass	Flonicamid	< 0.125	ppm	0.0625	0.125	Pass
Glyphosate	NT				NT	Imidacloprid	ppm < 0.125 ppm	ppm	0.0625	0.125	Pass
Metalaxyl	< 0.125 ppm	ppm	0.0625	0.125	Pass	Methiocarb	< 0.125	ppm	0.0625	0.125	Pass
Methomyl	< 0.125 ppm	ppm	0.0625	0.125	Pass	Methyl Parathion	ppm < 1.25 ppm	ppm	0.625	1.25	Pass
Myclobutanil	< 0.125 ppm	ppm	0.0625	0.125	Pass	Oxamyl	< 0.125	ppm	0.0625	0.125	Pass
Permethrin I	< 0.125 ppm	ppm	0.0625	0.125	Pass	Pyridaben	ppm < 0.125 ppm	ppm	0.0625	0.125	Pass
Spiroxamine I	< 0.125 ppm	ppm	0.0625	0.125	Pass	Tebuconazole	< 0.125	ppm	0.0625	0.125	Pass
Thiacloprid	< 0.125 ppm	ppm	0.0625	0.125	Pass	Thiamethoxam	ppm < 0.125 ppm	ppm	0.0625	0.125	Pass

Certified by:

Colleen Villanueva - CEO